NO.
VANCOUVER REGISTRY

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, ¢c. C-36, AS AMENDED

AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT,
S.B.C. 2002, c. 57, AS AMENDED

AND
(N THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF
WALTER ENERGY CANADA HOLDINGS, INC. AND THE OTHER
PETITIONERS LISTED ON SCHEDULE "A”

PETITIONERS

NOTICE OF HEARING

TO: Parties listed on the attached Service List

TAKE NOTICE that the petition of the petitioners dated December 4, 2015 will be heard at the courthouse
at 800 Smithe Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6Z 2E1, on Monday, December 7, 2015 at
10:00 a.m.
1 Date of hearing

The parties have agreed as to the date of the hearing of the petition.
2 Duration of hearing

It has been agreed by the parties that the hearing will take 2 hours.

3 Jurisdiction

This matter is not within the jurisdiction of a master. Madam Justice Fitzpatrick has been
assigned to hear the petition filed in these proceedings.
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December 8, 2015 /
Dated Signature‘of counsel for petimrs
DLA Piper (Canada) LLP (M .A. Buttery)

CAN: 205962671



SERVICE LIST

Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP
Box 50, 1 First Canadian Place
Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5X 1B8

Marc Wasserman
Email: MWasserman@osler.com

Emmanuel Pressman
Email: EFressman@oesler.com

Patrick Riesterer
Email: priesterer@osler.com

Counsel for the Petitioners

DLA Piper (Canada) LLP
Suite 2800, Park Place

666 Burrard St

Vancouver, British Columbia
V6C 227

Mary Buttery
Email: mary bulterv@dianipar.com

Tijana Gavric
Email: tiana gavriciodiapiver.com

Counsel for the Petitioners

KPMG Inc.

333 Bay Street, Suite 4600
Toronto, ON

M5H 2S5

Philip J. Reynolds
Email: pireynolds@komea.ca

Jorden Sleeth
Email: islesth@komao.ca

Anthony Tiliman
Email: atilman@koma.ca

Mike Schwartzentruber
Email: mike

Proposed Monitor

CAN: 205863081




McMillan LLP
Royal Centre, 1055 West Georgia Street. Suite
1500, PO Box 11117

Wael Rostom
Email: Wael Rostom@maemillan.ca

Peter Reardon
Email: Peter Reardon@mcmillan.ca

Caitlin Fell

Email: Caitlin Feli@maomillan.c

e}

Counsel to KPMG Inc.

Walter Energy, Inc.
3000 Riverchase Galleria
Birmingham, AL 35244

Earl Doppelt
Email: earl doppeli@walterenergy.com

Bill Harvey
Email: bill harvev@wallerenergy.com

Brian Chopin
Email: brian.chopin@walierensrgy.com

Jeanne Barlow
Email: jeanne. barlow@walierenergy.com

Parent company of the Petitioners

Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP
1285 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10019

Fax: 212.757.3990
Tel: 212.373.3000

Stephen Shimshak
Email: sshimshak@paulyeiss com

Kelly Cornish
Email: kcormish@paulweiss.com

Claudia Tobler
Email: ciobler@paulweiss com

Ann Young
Email: ayoung@paulweliss.com

Michael Rudnick
Email; mrudnick@paulweiss com

Counsel to Walter Energy, Inc.

CAN. 205963
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White & Case LLP
1155 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10036-2787

Fax: 212.819.8200
Tel: 212.819.8567

Scott Greissman
Email: sareissman@whitecase.com

' Counsel to Morgan Stanley in its capacity as

Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent under
the 2011 Credit Agreement

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP
One Bryant Park

Bank of America Tower

New York, New York 10038-6745

Fax: 212.872.1002
Tel: 212.872.8076

Ira Dizengoff
Email: idizengoff@akingump.com;

Kristine Manoukian
Email: Ibeckerman@akingump.com,

Lisa G. Beckerman
Email: mbrimmage@akingump. com,

Maurice L. Brimmage
Email: kmanoukian@akingump.com

James Savin
Email: isavin@akingump.com

U.S. Counsel to the Steering Committee of First
Lien Creditors of Walter Energy, Inc.

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP
2200 HSBC Building, 885 West Georgia Street,
Vancouver, BC, V6C 3E8

Fax: 604.691.6120
Tel: 604.691.6121

Steven Dvorak
Email: sdvorak@ceasselsbrock.com

Ryan Jacobs
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Email: riacocbs@eas
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Natalie Levine
Email

Canadian Counsel to the Steering Committee of
First Lien Creditors of Walter Energy, Inc.

CAN 205863051




Caterpillar Financial Services Limited
5575 North Service Road, Suite 600
Burlington, ON 171 6M1

Linda Ritchie
Fax: 289.313.1293

CAN: 205963051
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DLA Piper (Canada) LLP
Barristers & Solicitors
2800 Park Place
666 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC V6C 227

Tel. No. 604.687.9444
Fax No. 604.687.1612
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